

SC No. 22/2025
DRI VS LALRAMNGHAKI

01.08.2025

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. SS Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused through
VC.

Sh. RA Worso Zimik, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW1 Sh. Amit Barnawal examined in chief. His
cross examination deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for
accused as he has been engaged only today.

List for PE on 27.10.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/01.08.2025