

SC No. 22/2025  
DRI Vs. Lalramnghaki

16.12.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.  
Accused produced from JC with Sh. R.A. Worso  
Zimik.

Ms. Anshu Sinha has inconclusively been examined  
as PW3. Further examination in chief is deferred for want of case  
property.

Witness be summoned afresh for the next date.

Case property be also summoned for the next date.

List for PE on **02.03.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.12.2025