

SC 22/2025

Directorate of Revenue Intelligence Vs. Lalramnghaki

14.03.2026

**File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as
Holiday.**

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. R.A. Worso Zimik, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW-3 Ms. Anshu Sinha in person.

PW-3 Ms. Anshu Sinha has been further examined-in-
chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on **08.07.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/14.03.2026