

21.05.2026

**This is an application for providing permanent address,
filed on behalf of applicant/accused.**

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.

Sh. R.K. Guupta, Ld. DCLADC for accused/applicant.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to DRI to file
the report for **29.05.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/21.05.2026