

29.05.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI
Sh. RK Gupta, Ld. DC/LADC for the accused.

Address verification report of the accused filed by DRI, as per which, the address furnished by the accused is found to be correct. The same be taken on record.

In terms of order dated 10.03.2026, **the accused shall furnish personal bond of Rs. 50,000/- to the satisfaction of concerned Jail Supdt and be released on interim bail for a period of 60 days from the date of release as per order dated 27.01.2026.**

Copy of the interim bail order dated 27.01.2026 and modification order dated 10.03.2026 be sent to the Jail Supdt., for necessary compliance.

Application disposed off accordingly.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/29.05.2026